

DUCON INFRATECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Ducon House, Plot No. A/4, Road No.1, MIDC, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (W) – 400 604. India
Tel.: 91-22-41122114, Fax 022 41122115 URL: www.duconinfra.co.in
Email: info@duconinfra.co.in, CIN No: L72900MH2009PLC191412

Date: 26.07.2022

To,

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
P J Towers, Dalal Street,	Exchange Plaza,		
Mumbai-400001.	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),		
Script Code - 534674	Mumbai – 400051		
	Symbol - DUCON		

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Sub: Intimation of Loss of Share Certificate(s) under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform the exchange that the following share certificates of the Company has been reported as lost/misplaced and the shareholder of such lost share certificates has requested the Company for issue of duplicate share certificate/s:

Sr No	Name of the Shareholders	Folio No	Distinctive Number From	Distinctive Number To	Certificate No	Number of Shares
1.	Dipankar Maity	0002030	15338041	15339240	181	1200
2.	Dipankar Maity	0002030	236334837	236334956	315	120

Please find enclosed herewith Letter received from Shareholder of the Company.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Ducon Infratechnologies Limited

Darshit Parikh Company Secretary

Encl: as above

To

M/s BIGSHARE SERVICES (P) LTD

Pinacle Business park, office no-S6-2,

6th floor, Andheri (E)

Mumbai-400093

FROM: DIPANKAR MAITY

VILL+PO-ISLAMPORE

DIST-MIDNAPORE

PIN-721455, WEST BENGAL

Sign.:

BIGSHARE SERVICES PVT. LTD. RECEIVED

Subject to Verification

SUB: DUCON INFRATECHNOLOGIES LTD, FOLIO:0002030, "LOST/MISPLACEMENT OF SHARE CERTIFICATE"

Dear sir,

Due to some unavoidable circumstances, I have lost share certificate of Ducon infratechnologies Itd. I sincerely request you to issue duplicate share certificate as soon as possible so that I can deposit it to

my D-MAT account.

Pl note that I have attached Aadhaar as proof my ID,

584716

Thanking you.

Your truly,

M-9883107678

DIPANKAR MAITY (Dipankar Maity)

***** THE Aadhaar address may not 100% match as per share certificate as it was issued after few years of share certificate issue.